
# Country First Name Last Name Email Gender Affiliation Current Employer

1 Costa Rica Jesús Mariano Espinoza Camacho mariano.espinoza@sinac.go.cr Male UNCCD FP Sistema Nacional de Areas de Conservación del Ministerio de Ambi

2 Costa Rica Ruben Munoz tirracr@gmail.com Male OFP Ministerio de Ambiente y Energia

3 Costa Rica Patricia Bolaños pattbolch@gmail.com Female PFP Ministerio de Ambiente y Energia

4 Costa Rica Angela Gonzalez agg.conagebio@gmail.com Female CBD FP Ministerio de Ambiente y Energia

5 Costa Rica Andrea Meza Murillo andrea.mezamurillo@gmail.com Female UNFCCC FP Ministerio de Ambiente y Energia

6 Costa Rica Randy Chinchilla Ramos randycr88@gmail.com Male CSO Instituto Monteverde

7 Costa Rica Jose Rodriguez jalberto@minae.go.cr Male POPS FP Ministerio de Ambiente y Energia

8 El Salvador Italo Andrés Flamenco Córdova icordova@marn.gob.sv Male POPs FP Ministerio de Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales

9 El Salvador Daniel Trinidad danieltr27@yahoo.es Male CSO ADESCOCASAL

10 GEF Oreste Pedro Maia Andrade omaiaandradejr@thegef.org Male GEF  Global Environment Facility

11 GEF William Ehlers wehlers@thegef.org Male GEF  Global Environment Facility

12 GEF Sarah Wyatt swyatt@thegef.org Female GEF  Global Environment Facility

13 GEF Milena Gonzalez Vasquez mgonzalezvasquez@thegef.org Female GEF  Global Environment Facility

14 GEFIEO Francisco Grahammer fgrahammer@thegef.org Male GEF IEO GEF IEO

15 GEFIEO Molly Watts mwatts@thegef.org Female GEF IEO GEF IEO

16 Guatemala Ana María Palomo palomogonzalez.anamara@gmail.com Female CM, CSO Centro Mesoamericano de Estudios sobre Tecnología Apropiada

17 Guatemala Magaly Arrecis emarrecis2@gmail.com Female Observer Universidad de San Carlos de Guatemala

18 Guatemala Marcel Holland Oseida De Leon mhoseida@marn.gob.gt Male UNFCCC FP Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales

19 Guatemala Roberto Cáceres Estrada robertocacerese2008@gmail.com Male CSO Asociacion Nacional de Organizaciones No Gubernamentales de Recu

20 Guatemala Elder Figueroa mlaura-coronado@hotmail.com Male PFP Consejo Nacional de Areas Protegidas

21 Guatemala Mario Diaz mdiazcbm@marn.gob.gt Male AM Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales

22 Guatemala Sigrid Gabriela Castellanos Méndez sgcastellanos@marn.gob.gt Female UNCCD FP Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales

23 Guatemala Carlos Fernando Coronado Castillo acampos@marn.gob.gt Male OFP Ministry of the Environment and Natural Resources

24 Guatemala Juan Carlos Díaz jcdiazcon@gmail.com Male Government Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales

25 Guatemala Otto Jose Fernandez Gamarro ojfernandez@marn.gob.gt Male Government Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales

26 Guatemala María Mercedes Aguilar Ferrer mariamaguilarferrer@gmail.com Female Government Advisor for international cooperation

27 Guatemala Michelle Villatoro ivillatoro@marn.gob.gt Female POPs FP Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales

28 Guatemala Alejandra Sobenes asobenes@gmail.com Female CSO Miembro del Instituto de Derecho Ambiental y Desarrollo Sustenta

29 Guatemala Marta Molina calmecac.coordinacion@gmail.com Female CSO - Self-Sponsored Calmecac, Fundación Para El Desarrollo Integral del Hombre y su

30 Guatemala Marco Cerezo m.cerezo@fundaeco.org.gt Male CSO - Self-Sponsored FUNDAECO

31 Guatemala Carlos Rosal carlos.rosal@iucn.org Male CSO - Self-Sponsored Unión Internacional para la Conservación de la Naturaleza -UICN-

32 Honduras Fausto David Diaz Mejia dfaustodavid@yahoo.com Male OFP Secretaria de Energia, Recursos Naturales, Ambiente y Minas

33 Honduras Marnie Xiomara Portillo Rodriguez mportillo@miambiente.gob.hn Female CBD FP Secretaria de Energia, Recursos Naturales, Ambiente y Minas

34 Honduras Claudia Milagros claudiapatriciamilagros@gmail.com Female POPs FP, CBD FP, UNCCD FP MiAmbiente

35 Honduras Carlos Pineda carlos.pinedaf@hotmail.com Male PFP MiAmbiente

36 Honduras María José Bonilla mbonilla@miambiente.gob.hn Female UNFCCC FP Direccion Nacional de Cambio Climatico

37 Honduras Alma Josefina Sabillon asabillon@miambiente.gob.hn Female POPs FP MiAmbiente

38 Honduras Gianina Alas Ortiz gianina_alas@fundacionvida.org Female CSO Fundación Hondureña de Ambiente y Desarrollo Vida

39 IADB Marcela Aguirre maguirrec@iadb.org Female Agency IADB

40 Mexico Germanico Galicia Garcia ggalicia@conafor.gob.mx Male UNCCD FP Comisión Nacional Forestal

41 Mexico Hilda Guadalupe Gonzalez hilda.gonzalez@conafor.gob.mx Female UNCCD FP Comisión Nacional Forestal

42 Mexico Sergio Garzon sergio.garzon@semarnat.gob.mx Male CBD FP SEMARNAT - Ministry of Environment and Natural Resources

43 Mexico Diego Ivan Gomez Romero diegoigomezr@gmail.com Male OFP Ministry of Finance and Public Credit

44 Mexico Arturo Arreola Muñoz arturovam@yahoo.com.mx Male CSO Instituto para el Desarrollo Sustentable en Mesoamerica

45 Mexico Rosa Maria Vidal Rodriguez rosavidal@pronatura-sur.org, rosividal65@gmail.com Female CSO ProNatura Sur

46 Mexico Gonzalo Merediz-Alonso gmerediz@amigosdesiankaan.org Male CSO Self-Sponsored Amigos de Sian Ka'an

47 Mexico Maria Elena Martinez Delgado isla1@prodigy.net.mx Female CSO Self-Sponsored Conservación del Territorio Insular Mexicano, A,C.

48 Nicaragua Rodolfo Antonio Moreira Boedecker rmoreira@sepres.gob.ni Male POPs FP Punto Focal del Convenio de Estocolmo

49 Nicaragua Javier Antonio Gutierrez Ramirez xaviergut@gmail.com Male Government Ministerio del Ambiente y los Recursos Naturales

50 Nicaragua Yelba De Los Angeles López González ylopez@sepres.gob.ni Female PFP Comisión Nacional de Registro y Control de Sustancias Tóxicas

51 Nicaragua Norving José Torres Cardoza norwing.torres@fundar.org.ni Male CSO FUNDAR

52 Panama Jaime Vélez jvelez@minsa.gob.pa Male POPs FP Ministerio de Salud

53 Panama Edwin Pinzón epinzon@mire.gob.pa Male PFP Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores

54 Panama Atala Soledad Milord Vargas atalam@minsa.gob.pa; atala_milord@yahoo.com; Female OFP Ministerio de Salud

55 Panama Angely Véliz T. aveliz@miambiente.gob.pa Female UNCCD FP Ministerio de Ambiente de Panamá

56 Panama Dario Luque dluque@miambiente.gob.pa Male CBD FP Ministerio de Ambiente de Panamá

57 Panama Jorge Jaén jejaen@miambiente.gob.pa Male UNFCCC FP Ministerio de Ambiente de Panamá

58 Panama Belgis Belisario Madrid Dominguez belgismd30@gmail.com Male CSO Production Secretary

59 UNOPS Farhad Abdollahyan farhad@practical-thinking.com Male UNOPS Practical Thinking Group

60 UNOPS Aurora Alejandra Salas Magaña alejandra@practical-thinking.com Female UNOPS Practical Thinking Group

61 Venezuela Felix Castillo felixalbertocastillo@gmail.com Male PFP Ministerio del Poder Popular para Relaciones Exteriores

62 Venezuela Alejandra García alita112@gmail.com Female PFP Ministerio del Poder Popular para Relaciones Exteriores

63 Venezuela Mario Aguzzi coordinacion.doi2016@gmail.com Male PFP Ministerio del Poder Popular para Relaciones Exteriores

64 Venezuela Mariangel Perez mperezr@minea.gob.ve Female OFP Ministerio del Poder Popular para Ecosocialismo y Aguas

65 Venezuela Carliz Diaz carlizdiaz@gmail.com Female CBD FP Ministerio del Poder Popular para Ecosocialismo y Aguas

66 Venezuela Maritza Reechinti maritza.reechinti@gmail.com Female UNCCD FP Ministerio del Poder Popular para Ecosocialismo y Aguas

67 Venezuela Zoila Martinez zmartinez@vitalis.net Female CSO VITALIS

68 GEF SGP Angelica Shamarina angelica.shamerina@undp.org Female GEF SGP SGP

69 UNDP Raquel Siguenza de Micheo raquel.siguenza@undp.org Female Agency UNDP

70 UNDP Flor Bolanos flor.bolanos@undp.org Female Agency UNDP

71 UNDP Carmen Lucia Morales Hernandez carmen.morales@undp.org Female Agency UNDP

72 UNDP Lyes Ferroukhi lyes.ferroukhi@undp.org Male Agency UNDP

73 UNOPS Liseth Martínez lisethm@unops.org Female UNOPS UNOPS

74 FAO Adriana Rodriguez adriana.rodriguezrodriguez@fao.org Female Agency FAO

75 FAO Alejandra Lucía López Guerrero alejandra.lopezguerrero@fao.org Female Agency FAO

76 FAO Tommaso Vicario tommaso.vicario@fao.org Male Agency FAO

77 FAO Yerania Sánchez Ramos yerania.sanchez@fao.org Female Agency FAO

78 World Bank Jiang Ru jru@worldbank.org Male Agency World Bank

79 IUCN Ursula Parrilla ursula.parrilla@iucn.org Female Agency International Union for the Conservation of Nature
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